

GROUP

K

TURRET

TURRET

CONTENTS

	Page
ELEVATING GEAR ASSEMBLY ...	K3
MISSILE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ...	K5
PERISCOPE LINK ASSEMBLY ...	K9
TRAVERSE GEAR ...	K7
TRAVERSE INDICATOR POINTER ...	K3
TRENION ASSEMBLY ...	KL
TURRET RING ASSEMBLY ...	K1

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

(NOTE: THE TEXT DOES NOT NECESSARILY INCLUDE ALL THE ITEMS REFERENCED)

	Plate
MISSILE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ...	K3
TRAVERSE GEAR ...	KL
TURRET Mk 2 AND 2/3 ...	K1
TURRET, Mk 2/6 ...	K2

Item No.	Catalogue Number	Item Name	Item Description	No. Off	Plate Ref.	Drawing No.	Remarks
1	MF	TURRET, Mc 2 and 2/3	w/ MG and periscope	1	K1	FV59606	For details see Group R
2	LV4/1240-99-812-5863	MOUNTING, APV SIGHT	no.12 Mk 1	1		FV59129	
3	LV4/1005-99-812-5866	MOUNTING, BROWNING, 0.300 in MG	no. 4 Mk 1	1		FV59321	
4	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6463	TURRET, ARMOURD FIGHTING VEHICLE		1	1-12	FV59605	Top front Top rear plates
5	G1/GA19478	STUD, WELDED	UNF, steel, 3/8 in. dia x 7/8 in. lg	7			
6	G1/GA19412	BOSS, PROJECTION, WELDED	UNF, steel, 3/8 in. id x 5/8 in. od x 3/4 in. lg	7			
7	G1/3432-99-943-4263	FERRULE, PROJECTION WELDED	0.380 in. id x 0.640 in. od x 0.406 in. lg	7			
8	LV9ASC/FV51743	PLATE, LOCATING, HATCH		1	5		
9	LV9ASC/FV51745	BOSS, HATCH LOCATING PLATE		2	6		
10	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6488	DOOR HATCH, VEHICULAR	top hatch	1	7	FV59637	
11	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6310	HINGE, HATCH		1	7	FV59637	
12	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6305	HINGE, HATCHED, FIXED		2	8	FV51749	
13	LV9ASC/2510-99-104-1511	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS	steel, 1/2 in. dia x 3-39/64 in. lg	2	9	FV51735	
14	G1/5315-99-942-3567	PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS	steel, GP1, 1/8 in. dia x 1 in. lg	2	10	FV51736	
15	LV9ASC/5340-99-815-6322	BOLT, LATCH	hatch positioning	2	11		
16	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6317	BRACKET, EYE, ROTATING SHAFT	front	1	12	FV51831	
17	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6318	BRACKET, EYE, ROTATING SHAFT	rear	1	13	FV51798	
18	G1/5305-99-941-0544	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1-3/8 in.	1	14	FV51799	
19	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	4	15		
20	LV9ASC/FV52437	BRAKE, BLOCK		4	16		
21	LV9ASC/2530-99-815-6320	LEVER ASSEMBLY, BRAKE		1	17-18	FV51802	Turret brake
22	LV6MT1/3120-99-942-8082	BEARING, SLEEVE	bronze, oil retaining	2	18		
23	LV9ASC/5315-99-815-6319	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS	steel, 5/8 in. dia x 2 in. lg	1	19	FV51800	
24	G1/5315-99-942-3567	PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS	steel, GP1, 1/8 in. dia x 1 in. lg	1	20		
25	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6249	SPRING, HELICAL, EXTENSION	brake return	1	21	FV50763	
26	LV9ASC/5310-99-815-6301	PLATE, WASHER, PLAIN	steel, Cd plated, 7/16 in. dia hole	1	22	FV51722	
27	G1/5310-99-941-0917	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 1/2 in.	2	23		Stop to turret
28	LV9ASC/FV51822	BUFFER, STOP		2	24		
29	LV9ASC/2540-99-815-7387	TRAY ASSEMBLY, AMMUNITION BOX		1		FV55604	
30	LV9ASC/2590-99-815-7389	SUPPORT, CARTRIDGE BAG		1		FV55627	
31	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-7420	GUARD ASSEMBLY, MACHINE GUN DEPRESSION		1	25	FV59389	Guard fixing
32	G1/GA19171	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	4	26		
33	G1/5305-99-941-0524	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 5/16 in. x 5/8 in.	4	27		
34	G1/5305-99-941-0541	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1 in.	15	28		Turret to ring
35	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	15	29		
36	LV9ASC/2540-99-815-6385	PAD ASSEMBLY, SHOULDER		1	30	FV58451	
37	NP	TURRET RING ASSEMBLY		1	31-34	FV59431	
38	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6429	ROOF PLATE AND SPLASH RING ASSEMBLY		1	31	FV59420	Plate to hull
39	G1/5305-99-941-0541	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1 in.	14			
40	G1/5305-99-941-0313	BOLT, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1-1/2 in.	2			
41	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	16			
42	G1/5310-99-941-0915	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	16			
43	NP	TURRET RING BEARING HOUSING, BEARING, LOWER		3	32-43	FV55741	
44	LV9ASC/5310-99-815-6313	NUT, SLEEVE	UNF, steel	3	32	FV55727	
45	LV9ASC/3120-99-815-6312	BEARING, SLEEVE	steel	3	33	FV51759	
46	LV9ASC/5340-99-815-6334	SHIM	steel, 1.20 in. id x 1.625 in. od x 0.002 in. thk	1	34	FV51758	
47	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6335	SHIM	steel, 1.20 in. id x 1.625 in. od x 0.005 in. thk	1	35	FV52058	
48	LV9ASC/5340-99-815-6336	SHIM	steel, 1.20 in. id x 1.625 in. od x 0.010 in. thk	1	36	FV52059	
				37		FV52060	

Item No.	Catalogue Number	Item Name	Item Description	No. Off	Plate Ref.	Drawing No.	Remarks
1		TURRET - Contd				K1	
2		TURRET RING ASSEMBLY -Contd					
3		TURRET RING BEARING - Contd					
4	LV9AAD/2510-99-813-6612	BEARING, BALL, TURRET		3	38	FV51054	
5	LV9AAD/2510-99-813-6608	COLLAR, BEARING, TURRET		3	39	FV51019	
6	G1/5315-99-942-3562	PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS	steel, GP1, 1/8 in. dia x 3/8 in. lg	3	40		
7	LV9ASC/2530-99-815-7391	HOUSING, BEARING, OUTER		3	41	FV55726	
8	LV9ASC/5340-99-815-6311	BOSS, TURRET BEARING, PLAIN		3	42	FV51757	
9	G1/5305-99-941-6974	SCREW, CAP, SOCKET HEAD		3	42		
10	G1/5305-99-941-0312	BOLT, MACHINE	UNF, steel, uncurled, 3/8 in. x 1-3/4 in.	1	43		
11	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1-3/8 in.	15	44		Bearing housing to roof plate
12	G1/5310-99-941-7126	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	15	45		
13	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6358	RING, TURRET MOUNTING	UNF, steel, nylon, Cd plated, 3/8 in.	15	46		
14	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-3467	LOCK ASSEMBLY, TURRET		1	47	FV55601	
15	LV9ASC/2805-99-815-6809	SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION		1	48-53	FV52498	
16	G1/5315-99-942-3933	PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS	steel, GP5, 5/32 in. dia x 7/8 in. lg	1	49	FV82803	
17	LVL/FV51336	HANDLE, LOCATING PIN		1	50		
18	G1/5315-99-942-3563	PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS	steel, GP1, 1/8 in. dia x 1/2 in. lg	1	52		
19							
20	NP	TURRET, Mk 2/6 -	w/MG and periscope	1	1-83	FV59856	
21	NP	MOUNTING, APV SIGHT	no.12 Mk 2	1		FV542059	For details see Group R
22	LV9ASC/1005-99-103-6116	MOUNTING, BROWNING, 0.300 in MG	no. 4 Mk 2	1		FV542058	
23	NP	TURRET	welded	1	1-4	FV59855	
24	LV9ASC/2510-99-103-6117	DOOR, HATCH, VEHICULAR	top hatch	1	1	FV59860	
25	LV9ASC/2510-99-103-6398	QUADRANT, HATCH LOCATING		1	2	FV58998	
26	LV9ASC/2510-99-103-6114	BRACKET, HINGE		1	3	FV56604	
27	LV9ASC/2510-99-104-1511	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS	steel, 1/2 in. dia x 3-39/64 in. lg	2	4	FV51736	Retaining hinge pin
28	G1/5315-99-942-3567	PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS	steel, GP1, 1/8 in. dia x 1 in. lg	2			
29	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6399	BOLT, LATCH	hatch positioning	1		FV56427	
30	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-7921	TRAY, AMMUNITION BOX		1		FV56526	
31	1440-99-103-7267	BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY	steel with cover	1		FV56578	
32		PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED		1			
33	G1/5310-99-101-7838	WASHER, FLAT	steel, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	1			
34	G1/5315-99-944-0172	PIN, COTTER, SPLIT	steel, phosphated, 1/16 in. dia x 7/8 in. lg	1			
35	G1/5310-99-941-9412	NUT, PLAIN, WING	UNF, steel, Cd plated, 5/16 in.	1			
36	G1/GA19171	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	8			Battery and control box to turret
37	G1/5305-99-941-0511	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 5/16 in. x 1/2 in.	8			
38	LV9ASC/FV56451	HATCH, BUFFER STOP		8	6		
39	G1/5310-99-943-4300	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, nylon insert, zinc coated	2			Buffer stop fixing
40	LV9ASC/FV50859	BUMPER, RUBBER	top hatch	2	7		
41	LV4/1005-99-812-5867	BAG, SPENT CARTRIDGE		1		FV59341	
42	LV9ASC/2510-99-103-6666	BRACKET, ANGLE	support cartridge bag	1		FV56528	
43	1440-99-103-7572	BOX, INTERLOCK		2		FV58980	
44	G1/GA19173	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/2 in.	8			Box to turret
45	G1/5305-99-941-0569	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/2 in. x 1-1/2 in.	8			
46	1440-99-103-7573	COVER, INTERLOCK BOX		8		FV56487	
47	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	2			Cover to box
48	G1/5305-99-941-0539	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 3/4 in.	8			
49	LV9ASC/2510-99-103-6667	BRACKET, ANGLE	wiring channel	1			
50	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	5			Bracket to turret
51	G1/5305-99-941-0510	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 3/8 in.	5			

Item No.	Catalogue Number	Item Name	Item Description	No. Off	Plate Ref.	Drawing No.	Remarks	
1	1440-99-103-7273	TURRET, Mt 2/6 - Contd			K2			
2	G1/5305-99-941-0524	BRACKET, ANGLE	flight controller support	1		FV541307	Support to turret	
3		SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 5/16 in. x 5/8 in.	2				
4	G1/GA19171	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	2			Controller to support	
5	G1/5305-99-941-0539	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 3/4 in.	4				
6	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	4				
7	G1/5310-99-941-0926	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	4				
8	1440-99-103-7571	SCALE, TRAVERSE INDICATOR	plastic 16.2 in. lg	1	8	FV56612		
9	1440-99-103-7268	POINTER, TRAVERSE INDICATOR		1	9-13	FV56506		
10	LV9ASC/FV53397	MAGNET		1	9			
11	1440-99-104-1513	POINTER, TRAVERSE INDICATOR		1	10	FV53543		
12	1440-99-104-1514	CHAIN ASSEMBLY, SINGLE LINK	weldless brass, Cd plated, 12 in. lg	1	11	FV53398		
13	G1/5305-99-941-6906	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, no. 10 x 3/8 in.	1				
14	G1/5310-99-120-2311	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/16 in.	1				
15	G1/5305-99-941-1837	SCREW, MACHINE	UNC, steel, flat fillister hd, zinc coated, no. 4 x 3/8 in.	1	12			
16								
17	G1/GA24889	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/32 in.	1	13			
18	NP	ELEVATING GEAR ASSEMBLY		1	14-29	FV58993		
19	1440-99-103-7278	CASING, GEARBOX		1	14-18	FV58942		
20	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4	16			
21	G1/5305-99-941-0512	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 5/8 in.	2	17		Top	
22	G1/5305-99-941-0514	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 7/8 in.	2	18		Bottom	
23	1440-99-103-7280	GEAR SET, WORM AND SECTOR MATCHED		1	19-20	FV53409		
24	LV6MT7/3110-99-580-0008	BEARING, ROLLER	5/8 in. id x 1-5/8 in. od x 9/16 in. thk	2	21			
25	1440-99-103-7279	COVER, GEARBOX	steel, 3.2 in. dia x 0.775 in. thk	1	22	FV56407		
26	1440-99-103-7556	HOUSING, BEARING UNIT	rubber, 5/8 in. id x 1-3/8 in. od x 9/32 in. thk	1	23	FV56408		
27	LV6MT1/BE062-137-98	SEAL, PLAIN, ENCASED	steel, 2.325 in. id x 0.020 in. thk				Caps to body	
28	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6383	SHIM	steel, 2.325 in. id x 0.010 in. thk	as req		FV53390		
29	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6384	SHIM	steel, 2.325 in. id x 0.005 in. thk			FV53391		
30	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6385	SHIM	steel, 2.325 in. id x 0.002 in. thk			FV53392		
31	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6386	SHIM	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 5/8 in.	8	25		Wheel bush to body	
32	G1/5305-99-941-0512	SCREW, MACHINE	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	8	26			
33	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	steel, 1.3 in. id x 0.010 thk			FV53394		
34	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6391	SHIM	steel, 1.3 in. id x 0.005 thk	as req		FV53395		
35	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6392	SHIM	steel, 1.3 in. id x 0.002 thk			FV53396		
36	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6393	SHIM	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 1 in.	4	28		Handle firing	
37	G1/5305-99-941-0515	SCREW, MACHINE	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4	29			
38	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	elevating gear	1		FV53286	Elevating gear to turret	
39	1440-99-103-7276	CRANK, HANDLE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 7/8 in.	1				
40	G1/5305-99-941-0514	SCREW, MACHINE	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	1				
41	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 3/4 in.	4				
42	G1/5305-99-941-0539	SCREW, MACHINE	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	4				
43	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, 1-3/4 in. dia x 2-15/64 in. lg	1	30	FV541329		
44	1440-99-103-6668	SHAFT, SHOULDER						

EL

Item No.	Catalogue Number	Item Name	Item Description	No. Off	Plate Ref.	Drawing No.	Remarks
1		TURRET - Contd				K2	
2	NP	TRUNNION, ASSEMBLY	rh	1	31-33	FV541264	
3	1440-99-103-7270	HOUSING, BEARING UNIT		1	31	FV56529	
4	LV6MT1/3120-99-881-3239	BEARING SLEEVE	1-1/2 in. id x 1-21/32 in. od x 2 in. lg	2			
5	1440-99-103-6674	TRUNNION, LAUNCHER CRADLE		1	32	FV58995	
6	LV9ASC/3120-99-103-6035	WASHER, FLAT	PTFE 1-1/2 in. id	2		FV53297	
7	LV6MT1/5340-99-910-8205	RING, RETAINING	steel, ext, 1.5 in. id x 0.069 in. thk	1	33		
8							
9	NP	TRUNNION ASSEMBLY	lh	1	34-39	FV56514	
10	1440-99-103-7270	HOUSING, BEARING UNIT		1	34-35	FV56529	
11	LV6MT1/3120-99-881-3239	BEARING SLEEVE		2	35		
12	1440-99-103-6673	TRUNNION, LAUNCHER CRADLE		1	36	FV56508	
13	LV9ASC/3120-99-103-6035	WASHER, FLAT	PTFE 1-1/2 in. id	2	37	FV53297	
14	LV6MT1/5340-99-910-8205	RING, RETAINING	steel, ext, 1.5 in. id x 0.069 in. thk	1	38		
15	G1/5305-99-941-0539	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 3/4 in.	8	40		Trunnions to turret
16	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	8	41		
17	1440-99-103-7558	BRACKET, MONOCULAR SIGHT		1	42	FV56512	Sight to trunnion
18	G1/5306-99-941-6591	BOLT, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 5/16 in. x 1-3/4 in.	1			
19	G1/GA19171	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	1			
20	LV9ASC/5305-99-103-6388	SCREW, GRUB	UNF, steel, slot drive, cone point	1			
21	1440-99-103-6672	CRADLE LAUNCHER	rh	1	43	FV59870	Launcher platform to trunnion
22	1440-99-103-6671	CRADLE LAUNCHER	lh	1	44	FV59871	
23	LV9ASC/5315-99-103-6397	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS	steel, 5/16 in. dia x 1/2 in. lg	2	45		
24	G1/5305-99-941-0540	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 7/8 in.	6	46		
25	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	6	47		
26	LV9ASC/5315-99-103-6675	PIN, SHOULDER, HEADLESS	UNF, steel, 7/16 in. dia x 3-3/8 in. lg	2	48	FV53424	
27	G1/5310-99-941-7650	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, nylon insert, zinc coated, 7/16 in.	2	49		
28	1440-99-103-7559	STAY, LAUNCHER LID		2	50-56	FV56652	
29	Z20/4710-99-103-6678	TUBING, RUBBER	synthetic, 1/4 in. id x 1-1/2 in. lg	2	50	FV53480	
30	1440-99-103-6676	PLUNGER, SUPPORT STAY		2	54	FV53614	
31	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6017	SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION	steel, 0.349 in. od x 1.25 in. lg	2	55	FV53435	
32	LV9ASC/5315-99-103-6677	PIN, STRAIGHT, THREADED	UNF, steel, 0.188 in. dia x 1.375 in. lg	2	56	FV53615	
33	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6679	CONNECTOR, ROD END	UNF, steel, 1/4 in. thd dia x 1.275 in. lg	2	57	FV53431	
34	LV9ASC/2530-99-815-7044	PIN, JOINT, CONTROLS		2	58	FV50450	
35	G1/5315-99-944-0172	PIN, COTTER, SPLIT	steel, phosphated, 1/16 in. dia x 7/8 in. lg	4	59		
36	G1/5310-99-101-7838	WASHER, FLAT	steel, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	2	60		
37	G1/5310-99-941-0858	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, slotted, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	2	61		
38	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6669	MOUNT, RESILIENT		4	62	FV56534	
39	G1/5305-99-941-0523	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 5/16 in. x 1/2 in.	12	63		Mount to launcher platform
40	G1/GA19171	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	12	64		
41	1440-99-103-6681	PLATE, SHIELD	rh, steel	1	65	FV59877	
42	1440-99-103-6680	PLATE, SHIELD	lh	1	66	FV59878	
43	G1/5305-99-941-0538	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 5/8 in.	4	67		Side shield to turret
44	G1/5306-99-941-6597	BOLT, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1-3/8 in.	2			
45	G1/5305-99-941-0440	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1 in.	2			
46	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	8	68		
47	G1/5310-99-941-0926	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	4			
48	1440-99-103-6949	PLATE, SHIELD	extension	2	69	FV541283	

Item No.	Catalogue Number	Item Name	Item Description	No. Off	Plate Ref.	Drawing No.	Remarks
1		TURRET - Contd				K2	
2	G1/5310-99-941-8608	WASHER, FLAT	steel, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	8	70		Extension to side shields
3	G1/GA19171	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	8	71		
4	G1/5310-99-941-0925	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	8	72		
5	1440-99-103-9488	STRAP, SECURING, LAUNCHER BOX	nylon, 1-3/4 in. w x 21-1/2 in. lg	4	73	FV58967	Strap fixing
6	G1/5306-99-941-6589	BOLT, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 2-1/2 in.	4	74		
7	G1/5310-99-941-7650	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, nylon insert, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4	75		Clamp to turret
8	1440-99-103-6950	TOGGLE CLAMP ASSEMBLY		2	76	FV56572	
9	G1/5305-99-941-0514	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 7/8 in.	4	77		Clamp to turret
10	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4	78		
11	G1/5310-99-941-6567	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4	79		
12	1440-99-103-6959	SCREEN, MISSILE CONTROLLER	perspex, 5-3/4 in. w x 15-4/10 in. lg x 1/2 in. thk	1	80	FV541293	Screen fixing
13	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4			
14	G1/5305-99-941-7062	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 3/8 in.	4			Clamp fixing
15	1440-99-103-6960	CLAMP, CONTROLLERS SCREEN	steel	2		FV53537	
16	G1/5310-99-120-2304	WASHER, LOCK	steel, single coil, zinc plated, 3/8 in.	2			Clamp fixing
17	G1/5310-99-941-8608	WASHER, FLAT	steel, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	2			
18	G1/5310-99-941-3525	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, nylon insert, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	2			Can to turret ring
19	LV9ASC/2510-99-103-6665	PLUNGER, GUN DEPRESSION		1		FV53410	
20	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6016	SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION	stop plunger	1		FV53411	Turret ring to turret
21	LV6MT1/5340-99-910-8192	RING, RETAINING	steel, phosphated, ext	1			
22	LV9ASC/2510-99-103-6223	CAM, GUN DEPRESSION STOP		1	81	FV541335	Roof plate to turret
23	G1/5305-99-941-7089	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 5/8 in.	1			
24	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	1			Roof plate to hull
25	LV9ASC/2590-99-103-7265	PAD, CUSHIONING	rubber, 2-1/2 in. w x 22 in. lg x 1-1/4 in. thk	1		FV541263	
26	LV9ASC/2510-99-103-6118	RACE RING, CUPOLA - TURRET	34 in. od x 2-3/4 in. thk	1	82	FV56501	Roof plate to turret
27	G1/5305-99-941-6550	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1 in.	14			
28	G1/5305-99-941-6293	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1-3/4 in.	2			Roof plate to hull
29	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	16			
30	LV9ASC/2510-99-103-6664	PLATE, ROOF	steel	1	83	FV59848	Roof plate to turret
31	G1/5305-99-941-6293	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1-3/4 in.	18			
32	G1/5305-99-941-6548	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 3/4 in.	4			Roof plate to hull
33	G1/5305-99-941-6550	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1 in.	8			
34	G1/5306-99-941-6596	BOLT, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1-1/4 in.	1			Roof plate to hull
35	G1/5306-99-941-6598	BOLT, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1-1/2 in.	3			
36	G1/5310-99-941-0926	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	12			End cover to body
37	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	16			
38		MISSILE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM				K3	
39		MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY					
40	1440-99-103-7792	RING, RETAINING	steel, int, phosphated, 1-1/2 in. dia	1	1-21	FV56597	End cover to body
41	LV6MT1/5340-99-910-8288	RING, RETAINING	steel, 1-1/2 in. dia x 2-13/32 in. lg	1	2		
42	1440-99-105-3871	PISTON, HYDRAULIC RESTRAINER	1.234 in. id x 0.139 in. h	1	3	FV53668	End cover to body
43	LV6MT1/5330-99-104-0049	PACKING, PREFORMED		1	4		
44	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6018	SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION	piston return	1	5	FV53522	End cover to body
45	1440-99-103-7793	COVER PLATE ACCESS		1	6	FV53520	
46	G1/5305-99-941-6284	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 5/16 in. x 1/2 in.	4	7		End cover to body
47	G1/GA19171	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	4	8		

Item No.	Catalogue Number	Item Name	Item Description	No. Off	Plate Ref.	Drawing No.	Remarks
1		TURRET - Contd				K3	
2		MISSILE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - Contd					
3		MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY- Contd					
4	1440-99-105-3872	SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION					
5	1440-99-105-3870	PISTON, HYDRAULIC RESTRAINER	piston return steel, 1-1/2 in. dia x 1-1/16 in. lg	1	9	FV53669	
6	LV6MT1/5330-99-104-0049	PACKING, PREFORMED		1	10	FV53670	
7	LV6MT1/5340-99-942-9631	RING, RETAINING	1.234 in. id x 0.139 in. h steel, int, 1-9/16 in. bore dia	1	11		
8	1440-99-103-7796	ROD, OPERATING MASTER CYLINDER		1	12		
9	1440-99-103-7797	BELLOW, RUBBER		1	13	FV53603	
10	G2/9525-99-960-9718	WIRE, COPPER	16 SWG excluder fixing	1	14	FV56592	
11	LV6MT1/2530-99-802-3961	WASHER, FLAT	copper, 0.54 in. id x 0.75 in. od x 0.036 in. thk	as req	15		
12	1440-99-105-3873	FILLER TUBE, MASTER CYLINDER		2	16	LHD/44518	
13	LV6MT9/4730-99-104-4603	PLUG, SCREWED	UNF, steel, hex hd, 7/16 in. dia thd	1	17	FV53671	
14	LV6MT9/4730-99-104-5784	CONNECTOR, MULTIPLE, FLUID PRESSURE LINE	UNF, brass, 1/2 in. dia thd x 1-11/16 in. lg	1	18	LHD/29725	
15	LV6MT9/5310-99-104-3564	WASHER, FLAT	copper, 0.54 in. id x 0.75 in. od x 0.036 in. thk	1	19	LHD/81672	
16	LV6MT9/4730-99-800-2750	BOLT, FLUID PASSAGE	UNF, 0.5 in. dia thd. x 1.27 in. lg	2	20	LHD/44522	
17	1440-99-103-7569	HANDLE, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	operating	1	21	LHD/10543	
18	1440-99-103-7570	ROD, LOCKING, HYDRAULIC HANDLE		1	22-28	FV56603	
19	LV9ASC/5315-99-103-6224	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS	steel, 0.3121 in. dia x 1.255 in. lg	1	23	FV53529	
20	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6014	SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION		1	24	FV53530	
21	LV9ASC/5310-99-103-6381	WASHER, FLAT	steel, 21/64 in. id x 1/2 in. od x 1/10 in. thk	1	25	FV53531	
22	G1/5315-99-944-0172	PIN, COTTER, SPLIT	steel, phosphated, 1/16 in. dia x 7/8 in. lg	1	26	FV53533	
23	1440-99-103-7567	PLATE, HYDRAULIC HANDLE	rh	1	27	FV56599	
24	1440-99-103-7568	PLATE, HYDRAULIC HANDLE	lh	1	29	FV56600	
25	LV9ASC/5315-99-103-6378	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED	steel, flat headed, 0.4996 in. dia x 1.937 in. lg.	1	30	FV53534	Handle pivot pin
26	G1/5310-99-101-7838	WASHER, FLAT	steel, zinc coated, 1/4 in. dia x 1-3/8 in. lg	1			Handle fixing
27	G1/5315-99-944-0178	PIN, COTTER, SPLIT	steel, phosphated, 3/8 in. dia x 1-3/8 in. lg	1			
28	G1/5305-99-941-8007	BOLT, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 2-3/4 in.	4	31		
29	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6389	SPACER, SLEEVE	steel, 25/64 in. id x 3/4 in. od x 21/64 in. lg	4	32	FV53526	
30	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6390	SPACER, SLEEVE	steel, 25/64 in. id x 3/4 in. od x 13/16 in. lg	4	33	FV53525	
31	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	4	34		
32	G1/5310-99-941-0926	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	4	35		
33	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6663	CONNECTOR, ROD END	UNF, steel, 3/8 in. dia thk	1	36	FV53524	
34	G1/5310-99-941-0904	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, lock, 3/8 in.	1	37		
35	LV9ASC/5315-99-103-6377	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED	steel, flat hd, 3/8 in. dia x 1 in. lg	1	38	FV53539	
36	G1/5310-99-941-7628	WASHER, FLAT		1			
37	G1/5315-99-944-0173	PIN, COTTER, SPLIT	steel, phosphated, 1/16 in. dia x 1-3/8 in. lg	1	39		
38	LV9ASC/4320-99-103-6400	RAM, HYDRAULIC	UNF, 7/16 in. dia thk, 7-1/2 in. closed h	2	40-57	FV56639	
39	LV9ASC/5315-99-104-0048	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS	steel, 1/2 in. dia x 7/16 in. lg	2	41	FV53452	
40	H9/5330-99-943-0125	RING, SEALING, TOROIDAL	1-1/4 in. id x 1-1/2 in. od x 1/8 in. thk	2	42		
41	LV9ASC/4320-99-103-6956	ADAPTOR, HYDRAULIC RAM		2	43	FV53592	
42	G1/5305-99-941-7141	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 5/16 in. x 1-3/8 in.	8	44		Adaptor to body
43	G1/GA19171	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	8	45		

Item No.	Catalogue Number	Item Name	Item Description	No. Off	Plate Ref.	Drawing No.	Remarks
1		TURRET - Contd				K3	
2		MISSILE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - Contd					
3		RAM, HYDRAULIC - Contd					
4	LV9ASC/4320-99-103-6401	PISTON, HYDRAULIC	steel, 0.9355 in. dia x 5.7 in. lg	2	46	FV53607	
5	LV6MT1/5330-99-104-0127	PACKING, PREFORMED	synthetic rubber	2	47		
6	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6013	SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION	piston return	2	48	FV53506	
7	LV9ASC/4320-99-103-6402	GUIDE, PISTON, HYDRAULIC RAM		2	49	FV53586	
8	LV9ASC/5330-99-103-6952	FELT, MECHANICAL, PREFORMED		2	50	FV53590	
9	LV9ASC/4320-99-103-6403	COVER, SEAL, HYDRAULIC RAM	steel, 1-5/16 in. id x 2-5/16 in. od	2	51	FV53587	
10	G1/5305-99-941-6284	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 1/2 in.	4	52		Cover to body
11	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4	53		
12	LV9ASC/4320-99-103-6662	PAD, MISSILE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	steel, 1 in. w x 2-5/8 in. lg	2	54-55	FV53589	
13	1440-99-104-1785	PAD, MISSILE SUPPORT		2	54	FV53588	
14	LV9ASC/5315-99-103-6376	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED	steel, flat hd, 0.2497 in. dia x 1.1 in. lg	2	56	FV53501	
15	G1/5315-99-944-0172	PIN, COTTOR, SPLIT	steel, phosphated, 1/16 in. dia x 7/8 in. lg	2	57		
16	G1/5305-99-941-6545	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 5/16 in. x 5/8 in.	8			Ram to launcher
17	G1/GA19171	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/16 in.	8			
18	LV6MT9/2530-99-800-2818	BLEEDER VALVE, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM		2	58	LHD/12272	
19	LV6MT9/4730-99-104-4602	TEE, PIPE	UNF, steel, 1/2 in. dia thd, male ends.	1	59	LHD/22356	
20	LV6MT9/4730-99-381-3251	ELBOW PIPE		1		LHD/31003	
21	G1/5310-99-941-0928	NUT, FLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 1/2 in.	2			Elbow pipe to turret
22	G1/GA19173	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/2 in.	2			
23	LV6MT1/4730-99-801-0702	PIPE, STEEL	bundylin, 5/16 in. dia	2 as req			
24	LV6MT9/2540-99-800-6617	NUT, TUBE	5/16 in. ext type	4	60		
25	LV9ASC/5340-99-104-1784	STRAP, RETAINING	pipe fixing	4	61		
26	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4	62	FV51084	
27	G1/5310-99-941-0924	NUT, FLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4	63		
28	LV6MT9/2530-99-882-0101	HOSE ASSEMBLY	flexible	2	64	LHD/79306	
29	LV6MT1/2530-99-802-3961	WASHER, FLAT	copper, 0.44 in. id x 0.69 in. od x 0.64 in. thk	2	65	LHD/44518	
30	LV6MT9/2530-99-800-3392	UNION, DRIVE END		2	66	LHD/25303	
31	1440-99-103-7274	BRACKET, MICRO SWITCH		2		FV53591	
32	G1/5305-99-941-1853	SCREW, MACHINE	UNC, steel, fillister hd, slotted, zinc coated, no. 6 x 1 in.	4			Bracket to launcher platform
33	G1/GA24889	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 5/32 in.	4			
34	1440-99-103-7565	CONDUIT ASSEMBLY, FLEXIBLE ELECTRICAL	steel/wire braid	2	67	FV56649	
35	LV6MT4/5975-99-805-3076	ADAPTOR, CABLE GLAND		2			
36	LV6MT1/5340-99-103-9484	CLAMP, LOOP	steel, 7/16 in. id	5		FV51809	
37	G1/5305-99-941-0510	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 3/8 in.	4			Clip to turret
38	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4			
39						K4	
40		TRAVERSE GEAR -					
41	GP14/2520-99-103-6217	GEAR BOX, MECHANICAL	constant mesh type	1	1-26	FV59847	
42	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-7262	CASING, GEARBOX		1	1	FV53389	
43	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-7263	GEAR SET, BEVEL, MATCHED	2 gears, steel	1	3	FV53407	
44	LV6MT1/3120-99-104-3135	WASHER, THRUST	multilayer material	3	4		
45	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-7271	HOUSING, BEARING-JUNIT	3-1/2 in. dia	1	5	FV53388	
46	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-6214	SHIM	steel, 0.002 in. thk	1		FV53385	
47	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-6215	SHIM	steel, 0.005 in. thk	7		FV53386	
48	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-6216	SHIM	steel, 0.010 in. thk	7 as req		FV53387	
49	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-6218	COVER, ACCESS, TRAVERSE GEARBOX	steel, 3.45 in. dia x 0.064 in. thk	1	8	FV53384	
50	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-7264	LOCKING DISC AND PLUNGER ASSEMBLY	steel, matched	1	9-10	FV53408	

Item No.	Catalogue Number	Item Name	Item Description	No. Off	Plate Ref.	Drawing No.	Remarks
1		TURRET - Contd				K 4	
2		TRAVERSE, GEAR - Contd					
3		GEAR BOX, MECHANICAL - Contd					
4	G1/5305-99-941-6543	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 3/4 in.	8	11		} Cover and disc to casing
5	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	8	12		
6	LV6MT1/5315-99-943-5953	KEY, WOODRUFF	steel, 1/8 in. w x 5/8 in. dia	1	13		
7	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-6219	ARM, HAND CRANK	steel, 4-1/16 in. lg	1	14	FV56414	
8	G1/5306-99-941-6582	BOLT, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 1-1/2 in.	2	15		} Pinch bolt
9	G1/5310-99-943-8479	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	2	16		
10	G1/5310-99-941-0924	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	2	17		
11	LV9ASC/5310-99-103-6032	WASHER, FLAT	brass, 7/8 in. id x 1-2/10 in. od	1	18	FV53278	
12	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-6220	BODY, HANDLE	steel, Cd plated	1	19	FV56413	
13	LV9ASC/5340-99-103-6015	SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION					
14	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-6222	SLEEVE, HANDLE	steel, lever return	1	20	FV53272	
15	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-7272	SPACER, SLEEVE	steel, 1.04 in. dia x 2.9 in. lg	1	21	FV56412	
16	G1/5310-99-101-7838	WASHER, FLAT	copper alloy	1	22	FV53273	
17	LV6MT1/5340-99-942-5699	RING, RETAINING	steel, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	1	23		
18	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-6221	BELL CRANK	steel, ext, 1/4 in.	1	24		
19	LV9ASC/5315-99-103-6375	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED	steel, Cd plated	1	25	FV56415	
20	G1/5315-99-944-0172	PIN, COTTER, SPLIT	steel, phosphated, 0.249 in. dia x 1.30 in. lg	1	26		
21	LV6MT1/5315-99-943-5953	KEY, WOODRUFF	steel, phosphated, 1/16 in. dia x 7/8 in. lg	1	27		
22	LV9ASC/2520-99-103-7269	GEAR, SPUR	steel, 1/8 in. w x 5/8 in. dia	1	28		
23	LV9ASC/5305-99-103-6387	SCREW, GRUB	steel, 20 teeth	1	29	FV56418	
24	G1/5305-99-941-6549	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, slot drive, cone point, no. 10 x 11/32 in. lg	1	30	FV53289	
25	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 7/8 in.	2	31		} Gear box to turret
26			steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	2			
27		WELDED TURRETS -				K 1	
28	LV9ASC/2510-99-104-1512	SPRING, THREADED, COMPRESSION HELICAL	UNF, steel, 0.45 in. lg	1	54	FV51832	} Hatch positioning
29	LV9AAD/5340-99-813-7166	SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION	steel, 1/2 in. od x 3-1/8 in. lg	1	55	FV221756	
30	LV9AAD/5310-99-813-7165	PIN, STRAIGHT, THREADED	UNF, steel, 5/16 in. dia x 7/16 in. thd lg x 1-3/4 in. lg	1	56	FV221755	
31	LV9ASC/5315-99-815-6469	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED	steel, phosphated	2	57	FV52476	
32	LV9ASC/5310-99-815-6338	WASHER, LOCK	steel, 33/64 in. id x 7/8 in. od x 1/16 in. thk	2	58	FV52169	
33	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6470	HANDLE, LOCKING, HATCH	lh	1	59	FV52479	} Handle to pin
34	G1/5315-99-942-3566	PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS	steel, GP1, 1/8 in. dia x 7/8 in. lg	2	60	FV59636	
35	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6479	DOOR, HATCH, VEHICULAR	rear	1	61		
36	LV9ASC/FV51738	PIN, HINGE		2	62		
37	G1/5315-99-942-3567	PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS	steel, GP1, 1/8 in. dia x 1 in. lg	2	62		
38	LV9ASC/2510-99-813-6618	CATCH, LEVER TURRET		1	63	FV51224	} Rear hatch locks
39	LV9ASC/5310-99-815-6338	WASHER, LOCK	steel, 33/64 in. id x 7/8 in. od x 1/16 in. thk	1	64	FV52169	
40	LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6484	LEVER ASSEMBLY, DOOR		1	65	FV52478	
41	G1/5315-99-942-3565	CATCH, REAR		1	66		
42	LV4/FV51880	PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS	steel, GP1, 1/8 in. dia x 3/4 in. lg	1			
43	LV4/FV51881	SHIM	steel, 2 in. id x 0.75 in. w x 0.050 in. thk				} Wear side trunnion
44	LV4/FV51882	SHIM	steel, 2 in. id x 0.75 in. w x 0.010 in. thk				
45	LV4/FV51883	SHIM	steel, 0.75 in. w x 1.85 in. lg x 0.050 in. thk				} Off side trunnion
46	LV4/FV51883	SHIM	steel, 0.75 in. w x 1.85 in. lg x 0.010 in. thk				
47	LV9ASC/FV50967	DOWEL		2			
48	LV9ASC/2520-99-815-6656	GUARD, TRUNNION		1		FV61721	

Item No.	Catalogue Number	Item Name	Item Description	No. Off	Plate Ref.	Drawing No.	Remarks
1		TURRET - Contd			K1		} Trunnion to turret
2	G1/5305-99-941-0541	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 1 in.	1			
3	G1/5305-99-941-0540	SCREW, MACHINE	UNF, steel, hex hd, zinc coated, 3/8 in. x 7/8 in.	2			
4	G1/5310-99-120-2521	WASHER, LOCK	steel, int, flat, zinc coated, 3/8 in.	3			
5	LV9ASC/2540-99-815-6386	PAD, CUSHIONING	top hatch	1	67	FV58456	
6	LV9ASC/2510-99-104-1510	CUSHION SEAT VEHICULAR	rear hatch and turret sides	3	68	FV58449	
7	LV9ASC/FV50859	BUMPER, RUBBER	top hatch	2			
8	G1/5310-99-941-3524	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, nylon insert, zinc coated, 1/4 in.	4			
9	LV4/2590-99-812-5856	LINK ASSEMBLY, PERISCOPE		1		FV55606	
10	LV4/2590-99-812-5857	ROD ASSEMBLY, PERISCOPE LINKAGE		1		FV55607	
11	LV6MP1/3120-99-942-8069	BEARING SLEEVE	rod to periscope	1			
12	LV4/FV51078	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	locking rod, lh thread	1			
13	LV4/FV51077	TURNBUCKLE LINK		1			
14	LV4/2590-99-812-5858	ROD ASSEMBLY, PERISCOPE LINKAGE		1		FV55610	
15	LV6MT1/3120-99-942-8069	BEARING, SLEEVE	rod to mounting	1			
16	G1/5310-99-941-0895	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON	UNF, steel, zinc coated, lock, 1/2 in.	1			